~ Servend

NGF Series Ice & Beverage Dispenser Parts
List for Models

NGF-250 NGF-250 Taco Bell
NGF-250 KFC

NGF -1 Updated 5/22/14



NGF-250 BIN, DRIVE TRAIN, ICE CHUTE, & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

DESCRIPTION

O©CoO~NOURWNE

e
NP O

13

Bushing Mushroom Injection Molded
Clip Hitch Pin

Agitator

Paddle Wheel Plastic Double D
Ballast 115/60
Plug Heyco Cord Strain Relief

Starter Base

Starter Lev FS2
Paddle Wheel Area
Timer Non-adjustable
Box Electric Injection Molded
Microswitch Guard With Gasket

Microswitch

Lock Rocking Chute Door
Door Rocking Chute
Kit RC Brackets 5V-A (Includes The Two New Brackets, Cover, Screw)
Chute RC Narrow
Ice Chute Cover

Wire Lever

Motor 115v Front Serviceable
Retaining Pin
Gasket (9.75) Retainer Seal
Seal Motor Shaft

Bin Liner

/ 12\\

13 14
RS

&

15

|

16

/

o

./‘

Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, etc.

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Screw 8-32 X 1/2” Knurl Unslotted
Starter Base Bracket
Bracket Strain Relief

Mount Motor

Mount Motor Plate
Bracket Ret Microswitch Splh Gd
Bracket Rocking Chute Outer
Screw #8-32 X 3/8 Slotted Hex
Bolt 1/4-20x5/8” Ss Hhcs
Washer Lock 1/4in Ss
Bin Liner Support

Updated 5/14

NGF -2

31

The drive train components
displayed here are for Front
Serviceable Units. Model & serial
numbers include the following:

NGF-250 #610048097 & up

PART NO.
020001418

020001568
020001423
5008644

1200301
02

5027733
020000222
5028992

5030364

1000703

5002509

5002508
020002673
5004850

5000711

5028998
5030613
5030654

5030228
5031384


http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001418?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020002668?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001568?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001423?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020002168?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020000222?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020002673?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020003596?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB00850430?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB1200301?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB1001005?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5027733?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB1000703?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5002509?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5002508?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5004850?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5031757?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5031758?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB4140023?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5000725?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5012913?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5027740?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5000711?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030613?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030654?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5031384?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB0900601?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB0901904?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030704?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf

NGF-250 NON-FRONT SERVICEABLE DRIVE TRAIN

The drive train components
displayed here are for Non-Front
Serviceable Units. Model & serial
numbers include the following:

NGF-250 prior to #610048097

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Bushing Mushroom Injection Molded. . . ... .. . . . . e 0101702
2 Coupling DOUDIE D . . oo 50282475
3 Paddle Wheel Plastic Double D . . ... ... e 5012544
S = 1o = 5030785
5 Bushing Paddle Wheel Area . . .. ... 5029846
6 CHp HItCh Pin . . e

7 PINREAINING . . oottt ettt e e e 5030743
8  Motor 115v Double D Shaft . .. ..... ... 5030517
9 Retainer Oil Seal - Kit. . . ..o oottt e e e e e 50013819
10 Seal Motor Shaft . . ... . N7A
11 BiN LINEr. . e 5027740
12 Pin1/4” X 90 Deg REtaINING. . . . . oottt et et e e e e e e e e 5028693
T Yo 1 - o) 5028476
Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, etc.

14 Screw 8-32 X 1/2" KnurlUnslotted. . . ... ... e 5000711
15  MOUNE MOTOK. . .. e e e e

16 Screw 1/4-20 X 7/8" HEX HEAU . . .. ..ottt ittt 00850917
17 A LOCKWASNET . . ..ttt e e e ~0901904
18 MoUNtMOLOr PIate . . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e 5030654
19 BN LINEr SUPPOIt .« o vt ottt e e et e e e e e 5030704

NGF -3 Updated 3/10


http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB00850917?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB0101702?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5029846?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5012374?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030743?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030517?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5001819?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5027740?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5028693?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5000711?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030613?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB0901904?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030654?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030704?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf

NGF-250 MERCHANDISER, CAPS, LID

1 P

DESCRIPTION

A WNER

= O©o0o~NO Ul

11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Lid. .o
SticKer DaANGEr TaQ . . . vt ittt
Manual Fill [ce Lid (BIUE) . . . . ..o

SPLA

Merchandiser (Frame Top, Middle, & Bottom, No Medallion) See Also Page 5

a. Merchandiser (BIUE) . . . . ... o
b. Merchandiser KFC (Black) . . . . ... ..o
Cord Electric (Agitator MOtOr) . . .. ..t e
Drain Kit . . o e
Manual Fill Area LOWET . . . .o oo e e e e e e e e
Socket End Light . .. ..o
Fluorescent TUDE (24" . . . .o e

Splash Panel - Extended

A, Welded . ...
b. Welded Taco Bell . . ... .. .
C. Welded KFC . .. o e e

Splash Panel

a. BasiC Panel. .. ... ..
D, TaCo Bell. . .o e
C. KR C oo

AULOTUI Grid . . o e

Drainpan

a. 30inw/ Gasket (Black). . .. ... .
b. 30in Foamed w/ Gasket (Black). . . ... ... i e

Plate Base Rear COVEr. . . . ...ttt e e e
BaSE . . .
Leg 3/8 - 16 X 4 .o
Leg 2"Dia X 4-6" W/ 3/8-16 StUd . . . .. ..o
Holder Guard Left. . . ...
Holder Guard Right . .. ...
LI TraY. .« oot
Splash Guard Left. . . ...
Splash Guard RIgNt . .. ...

Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, Etc.

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Updated 2/11

Screw 8-32 X 7/8" SIt KNUr Black . .. ..o o e e
Bracket Lt SOCKeT . . . ..o e
8-32 X 1/ 2 Flat Head SCreW . . . . oottt e e e e e
8-32 X 1/2 Flat Head SCrew . . . . ..o e e e
Screw #8X3/4" Ph Tr HA A BIK. . . ..o e
12X 21/2 Pan Head SCreW. . . . ..ottt e e e
Medalion SUPPOrt Bracket . . ... ...
Valve Cap Support Bracket . . ... ... e
Screw 8-32 X 3/4" Knurled SS (MCH#99607A139) . . ..ottt et e e

NGF - 4

SH PANELS, & BASE

3

PART NO.
5012179
0301243

5031755

020000700
020001453

5008642
5029732
1007001
5012827
020001291

020001736

020001727

020001730
5029774

020000900
020002644

020000408
020000399
~ 5013505

020000398
020001466

5030984
02

5007698

5012944
5007697
5027731
5030890

020001071
020001946


http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001291?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001735?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001736?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001727?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001729?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001730?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020000900?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020002644?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020000399?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020000398?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001823?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001824?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5012179?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5008642?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB2602528?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5029732?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB1001001?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5029774?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030984?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5007698?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB7050046?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5012944?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5027731?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANBCAPS?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf

NGF-250 MERCHANDISER PARTS

-
9 -
(=Y
—
e — L —
4 /@;@
7
6 Qﬂ &
2 e =
020000700
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Merchandiser 30" TOp (BIUE) . . ... oot 020000697
2 Merch Bottom 30" With Lens (BIUE) . . . . . .ot t 020000699
3 Medallion SS 30In (With Taped Backing) . . .. . ..ot 020000890
4 Clip Backing Short (Merchandiser). . .. ... .. e 020001276
5 Clip Backing Long (Merchandiser) . . . ... ..o e e 020001277
6 Screw #8XI/2" SS Ph Tr HA A . . o .o 0901001
7 SCrew #8 X B/4" SO PN Tr. . o o 5013485
8  Tape Vhb (NOLShOWN) . . .. ottt 5030759
9 Medallion Translite
A, CleaAr . L 020002073
D, Clear CE . . 020002239
C. TaCO Bell . ..
Ao VIVAVANELY . . o oot 020000612
B, KR . 020001458
L A o T == o 020002057
g. Pepsilnternational . .. ... ... .. e e 020002213
N, QUENCH . . e 020002214
o COKE o 020002215
Jo OPAGUE . . . e et e 020002216

NGF -5 Updated 2/11


http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020002239?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020000588?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5013485?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5030759?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf

NGF-250 PANELS &TRIM

DESCRIPTION
1 Gasket (Rectangular Profile) . ...
2  Trim Cosmetic Top Right

a. Trim Cosmetic Top Right (BlU€). . . . . ... e e e

b. Trim Cosmetic Top Right (Black) . ......... .. . . e
3 Trim Cosmetic Top Back

a. Trim Cosmetic Top Back (BIUE) . . . . ...t e

b. Trim Cosmetic Top Back (Black) . ....... ... e e e
4  Trim Cosmetic Top Left

a. Trim Cosmetic Top Left (BIUE) . ... . i e e e

b. Trim Cosmetic Top Left (Black). . ... e e
5 Panel Side Right

a. Panel Side Right (PepsSi) . . ..ot e

b. Panel Side Right (Blank) . .. ... .. e
6  Panel Rear (NO Trim) . ... e e e e e e e e e e
7 Panel Side Left

a. Panel Side Left (PePSI) . . v

b. Panel Side Left (Blank) . . ........ . e e
8  KeY SWItCh . . e
O MPT Barh ..o
10 Insulated Drain OULIet . . ... ...
11 Elbow 90 Degree RUbbEr . . .. ... e
12 Valve Mount Cap -8 Valves . . .. ... e e
Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, Etc.
13 SCrew 8-32 X /2 o
14 HeYCOo PlIUg . . .. e
15 Clip Splash Panel . ... ... ..

Updated 3/10 NGF -6

PART NO.
5007756

5031736
5011890

5031736
5012150

5031735
5011889

020000618
020001455
020000503

020000619
020001456
5000220
5029133
020002646
5010337
020001559

5011940
1200303
5028398


http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001456?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020002646?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5007756?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5011890?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5012150?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5011889?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5000220?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5010337?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5011940?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5028398?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf

DESCRIPTION

P OO~NOOTA,WNPE

11

12
13

75VA 120V Transformer With Breaker

Power Cord

Foam Front Gasket
Manifold Insulation
5 Port Flex Manifold Kit
010 O-ring .239 lo X .070 W
110 O-ring .364 lo X .103 W
Manifold Retaining Plate
Double Check Valve 3/8HB X 3/8HB

Pump Deck

a. Motor, 115V, 1/3 Hp
b. Motor, 220V, 1/3 Hp
c. Motor, 220V, 50Hz, 1/3 HP

NGF-250 CARBONATORS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL

Vertical Carb Tank Assembly (See Also Page 8)

A, dAOV L

3/8 Barb SW/elbow Fitting
Carbonator Outlet Tube

Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, Etc.

14 Screw 8-32 X 5/8 T410 Tri Lobe SS HH

NGF -7

PART NO.
5008229
15-3019
020002427
5010332
020001256
5009080
5009763
020000814
19-0979

15-3120
15-3198
020002077

5031860
020001080
5010781
020000740

020000992

Updated 3/10


http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020001256?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020000814?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020002077?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB020000992?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5008229?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB15-3019?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5010332?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5009080?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5009763?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB19-0979?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB15-3120?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5031860?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5010781?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf

MCCANN'’S VERTICAL CARB TANK

5 Pressure Relief
Valve

Water Outlet

4 8
\ / 43 l%ﬁﬁ l%

DESCRIPTION
1 Assembly Probe 115V

a. Probe Spare Parts Kit . .. ... . 16-1404

b. Driving Solenoid 115V Electrical, Black Cap . . . . . . o\ vo vttt et e e e e 16-2115-41
2 Assembly Probe 220V

a. Probe Spare Parts Kit . .. ... ... .. e 16-1406

b. Driving Solenoid 220V Electrical, BIaCk Cap . . . . ...\ o ittt 16-2220-21
3 Probe Stud . . .. 09-1877
4  Probe Float Ring Assembly - 115V/220V . . . ... .ttt 15-1951
5 Pressure Relief Valve - 125 psiwithBarb. . . ... . . . . 19-0898
6  Carbonator Single Check Valve - 1/4 Male Flare . . .. ....... ... . i 00-0868
7  Fitting - .125 NPT X PRV, S.S. Adapter . . . ..o e e e e 19-0934
8 Carbonator Assembly - 10" Weld . . . .. ... . 15-3162
9  Fitting, 1/4 In. Swivel Hose Barb. . . ... ... . 1701109
10 Insulated Domed Carh . . ... ..o 10-2005
11 Insulation Carb Tank Probe Cap. . . . ... oot e e 020002417
Miscellaneous - Brackets, Screw, Etc.
12 Washer, 3/8" Nylon White . . . . .. ... 1701115
13 Nut, 3/8 X 9/16 In. Swivel Fitting. . . . ... .o 1701110
14  Swivel Fitting, 1/4 In. 3/8” Barb. . . . . ... e 5009025
15 Washer, 1/in. Nylon White. . . . ... 1701113
16 Nut, 1/4 X 3/8 In. Swivel Fitting. . . . ... .o 1701108

Updated 5/14 NGF -8


http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB16-2220-41?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB16-1404?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB16-1406?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB09-1877?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB15-1951?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB19-0898?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB00-0868?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB19-0934?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB15-3162?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB1701109?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB1701115?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB5009025?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB1701113?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB43-1600-10?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/multiplex/MANB43-1602?pt-manual=MANB-NGF-250_pm.pdf

